

TEOPMETO 1505 10187503	17 - TIO 5 - TO 10 - T
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1	ORM COVER SHEET IS ONLY 10.2.01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof.	Trademarks: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
(1) Yotaro Uchida	Name: Evergreen Planet Sdn Bhd No. 20, Jalan Mas 6
	Taman Cheras Mas
	43200, Cheras
₩ 7 -5 13	Kuala Lumpur Malaysia
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ ASSIGNMENT ☐ Other	
Execution Date (1) 08/13/01	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/678,568	B. Patent No.(s)
1 11 - Fronti to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved
Name: William B. Slate, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower	☐ Enclosed
New Haven, CT 06508-1832	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	raing information is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William D. Slata Fsq.	9/18/01 Date
William B. Slate, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	s comprising cover sheet 1

6BQ401!.DOC\13046\4\295132.01

Docket No. 102159-101

09/18/	IN & DANA-1: 2 001 7498
70000	498

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: (1) Youro Uchida 2. Name and address of receiving party: (1) Youro Uchida 2. Name and address of space and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached 2. Name and address sheet attached original document and the attached original document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(3) (6) (7) One Certury Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 B. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document is and Trademarks: Please record the attached original address of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	FORM PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: (1) Yotaro Uchida 2. Name and address of receiving party: (1) Yotaro Uchida 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Evergreen Planer Sdn Bhd No. 20, Islan Mas 6 Taman Cheras Mas 43200, Cheras Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Other Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana Ono Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party: (1) Yotaro Uchida 2. Name and address of receiving party: (1) Yotaro Uchida 8. Parman Cheras Mas 43200, Cheras Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Additional names and addresses attached? 1. Name of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Other Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(a): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (5) O9/678.568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wilgin & Dana One Certury Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
Name of conveying party: (1) Yotaro Uchida	PATENTS ONLY		
Name of conveying party: (1) Yotaro Uchida	To the Womanhia Commissiones of Borons and	To January Division of Marie Control	
Name: Evergreen Planer Sdn Bhd No. 20, Jalan Mas 6 Tarman Cheras Mas 43200, Chema Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No No No	documents or copy thereof.	Arademarks: Please record the affached original	
No. 20, Jalam Mas 6 Tarman Cheras Mas 43200, Cheras Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No	1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
No. 20, Jalan Mas 6 Taman Cheras Mas 43200, Cheras Kuala Lumpur Malaysia Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Chera Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wilgin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	(1) Yotaro Uchida	Name: Evergreen Planer Sdn Bhd	
Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No		No. 20, Jalan Mas 6	
Kuala Lumpur Malaysia			
Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No			
Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No No Assignment Other Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (9)/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Other Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be msiled: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No. 23-1665 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Other Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s)			
Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Fatent Application No.(3) 09/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Execution Date (1) 08/13/01 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(3) (9)678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	3. Nature of conveyance:		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (9) (678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	ASSIGNMENT Other		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Application is: (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (9)678,568 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Execution Date (1) 08/13/01		
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (99/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) A. Patent Application No.(s) (99/678,568 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	If this document is being filed together with a new:	application, the execution date of the Application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Flaven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Flaven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 3. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 B. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		B. Patent No.(8)	
Correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	09/0/0,500		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: William B. Slate, Esq. Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	correspondence concerning document should		
Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	be mailed:	1	
Wiggin & Dana One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	Name William P State Hea	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
One Century Tower New Haven, CT 06508-1832 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1665 8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		7. Ibali 100 (0 / 5 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10	
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 One posit Account No.: 23-1665 One posit Account No.: 23-1665 Deposit Account No.: 23-1665	One Century Tower	☐ Enclosed	
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	New Haven, CT 06508-1832	M Anthorized to be charged to Donosit	
8. Deposit Account No.: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		Account No. 23-1665	
Deposit Account) Deposit Account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	9. Danie Assesset No.: 23-1665	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached	8. Deposit Account 110.: 25 1502	Deposit Account)	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any snached	9. Statement and signature:		
I II IIIE DUSE VA MAY	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any strached		
copy is a rue copy of the original document.			
O(mP)AN = 9/18/01	0 (M/)	M/ 9/18/01	
William B. Slate, Esq.	William B. Slate, Esq.	7-0	
Name of Person Signing			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1			

6BQ4011.DOC\13046\4\295132.01

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 102159-100

invente	EAS, I, Yotaro Uchida, residing at 2-39-13 Higashi Tokura, Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo, Japan, have d certain new and useful improvements in AN INCINERATOR FOR USE IN WASTE (GEMENT (the "Improvements") for which 1:
[]	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
[] No	have filed a provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Serial; and
[X] 09/67 8 ,	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 3, 2000 under Serial No. 568; and
obtainir	WHEREAS, Evergreen Planet Sdn Bhd, a Corporation of the Country of Malaysia, is desirous of ag the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Improvements and the application(s);
over, as success and app that may hereafte Patent to extension United to outents	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me, and other good and a consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to Evergreen Planet Sdn Bhd, its ors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Improvements lication(s) and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be grafted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters hat may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all ons, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue on such applications, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to Evergreen Planet Sdn Bhd., its ors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
execute	I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not it, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
roceedi	I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Evergreen Planet Sdn Bhd, its successors, presentatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the Improvements, and will testify in any legaling, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful and generally do everything possible to aid Evergreen Planet Sdn Bhd, its successors, legal representatives gus to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my
ignatur	A A FIXER
Date	13 / 8 / 2001 Yotaro Uchida
6KJ01	.DOC\13046\4\200451.01

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 012237 FRAME: 0547